
sorry, no buses on Saturdays, Sundays or public holidays

Blandford | Winterborne Kingston | Bere Regis |  Piddle Valley | Dorchester route

from 19 February 2024

Schooldays

Blandford Rosebank Lane 0712
Blandford Crown Hotel  0949 1349
Blandford Hospital Jubilee Way 0717 0952 1352
Blandford Market Place 0725 1005 1405
Blandford St Mary Tesco 0729 1009 1409
Winterborne Kingston Village Hall 0738 1018 1418 1648
Bere Regis Drax Arms 0746 1026 1426 1656
Briantspuddle War Memorial 0754 1034 1434 1704
Affpuddle Blacksmiths Cottage 0757 1036 1436 1706
Tolpuddle Martyrs Museum 0804 1041 1441 1711
Puddletown Traffic Lights 0814 1046 1446 1716
Dorchester South Station 0830 1100 1500 1730
Thomas Hardye School Coburg Road 0835   1735
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Road 0840 1105 1505 1740

CR9 route in Dorchester

on schooldays journeys via Thomas Hardyes run from South Station to DCH via 
Weymouth Avenue, Edward Road, Coburg Road, Baynards Road, Cambridge Road, 
Marie Road and Gloucester Road. Other journeys run from South Station to DCH 
via Brewery Square, Great Western Avenue, Damers Road and Gloucester Road

CR8 CR9

School holidays

Blandford Rosebank Lane 0727
Blandford Crown Hotel  0949 1349
Blandford Hospital Jubilee Way 0732 0952 1352
Blandford Market Place 0740 1005 1405
Blandford St Mary Tesco 0744 1009 1409
Winterborne Kingston Village Hall 0753 1018 1418 1648
Bere Regis Drax Arms 0801 1026 1426 1656
Briantspuddle War Memorial 0809 1034 1434 1704
Affpuddle Blacksmiths Cottage 0811 1036 1436 1706
Tolpuddle Martyrs Museum 0816 1041 1441 1711
Puddletown Traffic Lights 0821 1046 1446 1716
Dorchester South Station 0835 1100 1500 1735
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Road 0840 1105 1505 1740

arrives at 1730

runs via Fairfield Bungalows, Heddington Drive, Jubilee Way, 
Milldown Road, Park Road and Damory Street

CR9 route in Dorchester

on school holidays all journeys run from South Station to DCH via Brewery Square, 
Great Western Avenue, Damers Road and Gloucester Road

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays



sorry, no buses on Saturdays, Sundays or public holidays

from 19 February 2024

Schooldays

Thomas Hardye School Coburg Road 0835 1545 1735
Dorset County Hospital Bridport Road 0840 1240 1550 1740
Dorchester South Station arr 0845 1245 1557 1745
Dorchester South Station dep 0850 1250 1600 1747
Dorchester Trinity Street stop C1 0853 1253 1603 1750
Puddletown Traffic Lights 0903 1303 1613 1800
Tolpuddle Martyrs Museum 0910 1310 1620 1805
Briantspuddle War Memorial 0917 1317 1627 1811
Affpuddle Blacksmiths Cottage 0919 1319 1629 1812
Bere Regis Drax Arms 0927 1327 1637 1819
Winterborne Kingston Village Hall 0933 1333 1643 1824
Blandford St Mary Tesco 0943 1343 1833
Blandford Crown Hotel 0949 1349 1835
Blandford Hospital Jubilee Way 0952 1352 1837
Blandford Market Place 0958 1358 1841

CR9 route in Dorchester

On schooldays journeys that start from Thomas Hardyes run via Baynards Road, 
Cambridge Road, Marie Road and Gloucester Road to DCH. 

All journeys run from DCH to South Station via Williams Avenue, Damers Road, 
Great Western Avenue and Brewery Square

School holidays

Dorset County Hospital Bridport Road 0840 1240 1550 1740
Dorchester South Station arr 0845 1245 1555 1745
Dorchester South Station dep 0850 1250 1600 1747
Dorchester Trinity Street stop C1 0853 1253 1603 1750
Puddletown Traffic Lights 0903 1303 1613 1800
Tolpuddle Martyrs Museum 0910 1310 1620 1805
Briantspuddle War Memorial 0917 1317 1627 1811
Affpuddle Blacksmiths Cottage 0919 1319 1629 1812
Bere Regis Drax Arms 0927 1327 1637 1819
Winterborne Kingston Village Hall 0933 1333 1643 1824
Blandford St Mary Tesco 0943 1343 1833
Blandford Crown Hotel 0949 1349 1835
Blandford Hospital Jubilee Way 0952 1352 1837
Blandford Market Place 0958 1358 1841

time at Salisbury Road, Rosebank Lane NOT Market Place 

CR9 route in Dorchester

On school holidays all journeys run from DCH to South Station via Williams 
Avenue, Damers Road, Great Western Avenue and Brewery Square

routeDorchester | Piddle Valley | Bere Regis | Winterborne Kingston | Blandford routeCR8 CR9

CR9 route in Blandford schooldays and school holidays

All journeys operate a one way loop via Whitecliff Mill Street, Milldown Road, 
Jubilee Way, Heddington Way, Fairfield Bungalows, Salisbury Road and Damory 
Street, except the 1740 from DCH which terminates at Rosebank Gardens.

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays


